United States Postal Service

INDUSTRYALERT

September 19, 2018

Capital Metro Area — Hurricane Florence - Mid-Carolinas District
(Charlotte, NC and surrounding area)

Mid-Carolinas District

Due to weather related impacts from Hurricane Florence, the following processing facility remains closed until
further notice.

e Fayetteville P&DC, 301 Green Street, Fayetteville NC 28301

o The Marketing Mail and Periodicals embargo has been lifted. Mail destined for ZIPS 283-285 is
temporarily redirected to the following facilities:

e Commercial First-Class Mail, Marketing Mail Letters, and Periodicals Letters should go
to the Charlotte P&DC-NASS 280, 2901 Scott Futrell Drive, Charlotte NC 28228

o All classes of Flats and Parcels (except First-Class Mail) should go to the Fayetteville P&DC
Annex-NASS 283AN, 2507 Downing Rd, Fayetteville NC 28312

Effective immediately, Priority Mail Express will be accepted for all locations.
All Post Offices will resume normal operations and operating hours on Thursday, September 20, 2018 with the

exception of the following Post Offices listed below. Please see the alternate locations for drop shipments and all
other delivery and customer service needs.

Office Name Zip Code | Alternate Locations Zip Code
Lumber Bridge Po 28357 Rex Po 28378
Mount Olive Po 28365 Dudley Po 28365
Wilmington Main Po 28401 Wilmington Azalea 28403
Burgaw Po 28425 Castle Hayne Po 28429
Fair Bluff Po 28439 | Tabor City Po 28463
Ivanhoe 28447 Willard Po 28478
Maple Hill Po 28454 Holly Ridge Po 28445




Teachey Po
Winnabow Po

Chinquapin Po
Davis Po

Ernul Po
Maysville Po
Morehead City Po
Morehead City Po
Pollocksville Po
Pink Hill Po

Seven Springs Po
Trenton Po
Trenton Po

Wrightsville Beach Po

28464
28479
28480
28521
28524
28527
28555
28557
28512
28573
28572
28578
28585
28523

Wallace Po

To Be Determined At A Later Date
Wilmington Myrtle Grove
Beulaville Po

Smyrna Po

Vanceboro Po
Jacksonville Brynn Mar
Havelock Po

Atlantic Beach Po

New Bern Po

Kinston Po

La Grange Po

Dover Po

Cove City Po

We will provide additional updates as they become available.

Please visit us on the USPS [ndustry Outreach website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

28466

28412
28518
28579
28586
28546
28532
28512
28562
28501
28551
28526
28523

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.



http://postalpro.usps.com/industry-outreach
http://www.usps.com/privacypolicy

