

September 19, 2018

Capital Metro Area – Hurricane Florence - Mid-Carolinas District (Charlotte, NC and surrounding area)

Mid-Carolinas District

Due to weather related impacts from Hurricane Florence, the following processing facility remains closed until further notice.

- Fayetteville P&DC, 301 Green Street, Fayetteville NC 28301
 - The Marketing Mail and Periodicals embargo has been lifted. Mail destined for ZIPS 283-285 is temporarily redirected to the following facilities:
 - Commercial First-Class Mail, Marketing Mail Letters, and Periodicals Letters should go to the Charlotte P&DC-NASS 280, 2901 Scott Futrell Drive, Charlotte NC 28228
 - All classes of Flats and Parcels (except First-Class Mail) should go to the Fayetteville P&DC Annex-NASS 283AN, 2507 Downing Rd, Fayetteville NC 28312

Effective immediately, Priority Mail Express will be accepted for all locations.

All Post Offices will resume normal operations and operating hours on Thursday, September 20, 2018 with the exception of the following Post Offices listed below. Please see the alternate locations for drop shipments and all other delivery and customer service needs.

Office Name	Zip Code	Alternate Locations	Zip Code
Lumber Bridge Po	28357	Rex Po	28378
Mount Olive Po	28365	Dudley Po	28365
Wilmington Main Po	28401	Wilmington Azalea	28403
Burgaw Po	28425	Castle Hayne Po	28429
Fair Bluff Po	28439	Tabor City Po	28463
Ivanhoe	28447	Willard Po	28478
Maple Hill Po	28454	Holly Ridge Po	28445

Teachey Po	28464	Wallace Po	28466
Winnabow Po	28479	To Be Determined At A Later Date	
Wrightsville Beach Po	28480	Wilmington Myrtle Grove	28412
Chinquapin Po	28521	Beulaville Po	28518
Davis Po	28524	Smyrna Po	28579
Ernul Po	28527	Vanceboro Po	28586
Maysville Po	28555	Jacksonville Brynn Mar	28546
Morehead City Po	28557	Havelock Po	28532
Morehead City Po	28512	Atlantic Beach Po	28512
Pollocksville Po	28573	New Bern Po	28562
Pink Hill Po	28572	Kinston Po	28501
Seven Springs Po	28578	La Grange Po	28551
Trenton Po	28585	Dover Po	28526
Trenton Po	28523	Cove City Po	28523

We will provide additional updates as they become available.

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.